
  

Railroad Operation Basics

Clinic
By

Charlie Stapleton
May 27, 2008



  

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD
KANSAS DIVISION OPERATIONS. AM

Station call letters are as follows:
KC = Kansas City
TK = Topeka
MN = Manhattan
FR = Fort Riley
JC = Junction City
AB = Abilene
SN = Salina
RU = Russell
DN = Denver

Train no. 168 Through freight DNKC
Depart DN from track no. 4
Runs thru to KC. Makes no set outs or pick ups.
Meet train no. 169 at Junction City.
At KC-tie up on track no. 5.

Train no. 169 Through freight KCDN
Depart KC from track no. 5
Runs through to DN. Makes no set outs or pick ups.
Meet train no. 168 at Junction City.
At DN-tie up on track no. 4

Train no. 150 EB Local freight originates JN.
This train departs JN and switches FR and MN. All industrial tracks are to
 spotted and cars in pickup box are to be taken to JN. Train is to return to
JN upon completion of switching chores. Locomotivesare to be taken to
 house track at direction of Yardmaster.

Train no. 149 WBLocal freight originates JN.
This train departs JN and switches AB and RU. All industrial tracks are to
 spotted and cars in pickup box are to be taken to JN. Train is to return to
 JN upon completion of switching chores. Locomotives are to be taken to
 house track at direction of Yardmaster.

Train no. 9. City of St. Louis.  KCDN
Depart KC from track no. 7 at 1:45AM.
Arr TK 1:55AM---Depart 2:00AM.
Arr JC 2:15AM---Depart 2:25AM.
Arr SN 3:15AM---Depart 3:20AM.
Arr DN 3:40AM. Tie up track no. 7

Train no. PFE 2. Express reefer. DNKC
Run through to KC with no stops except per order of dispatcher.
Power change may be ordered at JC. Depart DN from track no. 7.
Arr KC-tie up on track no.7

Train no. 155. Time freight KCDN
Depart KC from track no. 3. Tonnage limit=22 cars+cab.
At TK-set out all cars for TK. Pick up WB traffic.
At JC-set out all cars for JC, MN, FR, AB, and RU. Pick
WB traffic.
At SN-Set out all cars for SN. Pick up WB traffic.
At DN-tie up on track no. 3

Train no.154. Time freight DNKC
Depart DN from track no. 3. Tonnage limit = 22 cars + cab.
At SN-set out all cars for SN. Pick up EB traffic.
At JC-set out all cars for JC, MN, FR, AB, and RU. Pick
EB traffic.
At TK-set out all cars for TK. Pick up EB traffic.
At KC-tie up on track no. 3.

Train no. 40. Local passenger SNKC
Depart SN at 7:15AM
Arr AB 7:20AM.---Depart 7:22AM.
Arr JC 7:28AM---Depart 8:00AM.
Arr MN 8:10AM---Depart 8:12AM
Arr TK 8:15AM---Depart 8:40AM.
Arr KC 8:50AM---tie up track no.1

Train No. Extra military main train. FRDN
Pick up power and caboose at JC terminal. Make reverse move to FR.
Tie caboose and power to train and depart FR per order of DS.
Run to DN with no stops except at direction of DS.
This train has trackage rights over ALL other traffic.
Tie up at Denver on track no. 5.

Train no. 171 Time freight KCJN
Depart KC from track no. 2.Tonnage limit = 22 cars + cab.
At TK set out all cars for TK. Pick up all westbound traffic
Run to Junction City, drop train and run power to house.



  

Locomotive Information



  

CPS UP Switch List & Waybills
Train no. 170 Time freight. 

DNJN
Depart DN from track no. 2. 
Tonnage limit = 22 cars + cab.
At SN set out all cars for SN.
Pick up all eastbound traffic.
Run to Junction City, drop 
train and run power to house.

Train no. 537. Motor 
car—westbound

Depart MN 10:00AM
Arr JC 10:05AM---Depart 

10:08AM
Arr AB 10:25AM---Depart 

10:28AM
Arr SN11:31AM---tie up on 

depot service track.

Revised: 12-21-07



  

Train no. 170 instructions



  

Waybills in Folders in Holder



  

UP RR KS Div Op



  

Train Crew Sign-up Board



  

Charlie on Phone with Waybills

Charlie Stapleton MMR paper work from
clinic on Basic of Model Railroad
Operations on his home layout



  

Train Movement Report Log


